
Schuljahr 2023/2024 

Schulbuslinie 18 VU: Gerhard Schuldes 
(ab 23.10.2023) Omnibusbetrieb GmbH 

  0 81 31 / 23 61 

 Fax 0 81 31 / 2 83 13 

 SchuldesA@aol.com 
 
Realschule Kloster Indersdorf  
Gymnasium Markt Indersdorf  
Realschule Weichs 

 
 

Linie 18  
Mo – Fr 

 
Mo – Fr 

 
Mo – Fr 

 
Mo - Do 

Karlsfeld (9) Akazienstraße    

   Falkenstraße 

   Ludwig-Ganghofer-Straße  

   Schwarzhölzlstraße 

 

Dachau (1) AEZ 

 

Großinzemoos Finkenweg 

  (52) Maibaum 

 

 

   

 

Weichs   Realschule 

    

Markt Indersdorf Realschule 

 

Markt Indersdorf Bahnhof/Gymnasium 

6.50 

6.58 

7.00 

7.01 

 

7.07 

 

7.20 

7.23 

 

 

 

 

7.35 

 

7.40 

 

7.45 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

13.25 

 

13.20 

 

13.15 

Rückfahrt 
am Nach-
mittag mit 
Linie 1 
(Großin-
zemoos) 
oder MVV 
(Dachau / 

Karlsfeld) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

15.22 

 

15.30 

 

15.25 

Rückfahrt 
nach dem 
Ganztags-
unterricht 
mit Linie 6 
(Großin-
zemoos) 
oder MVV 
(Dachau / 
Karlsfeld) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

16.05 

 

16.12 

 

16.10 

 
 
 


